Technical data sheet m
StrongTie
Polypropylene Sieve

Polypropylene mesh anchor is used for
aplications holow masonry and even into the
joints between masonry. Avallable in different sizes
depending on the fixture.

Features

Material

» Polypropylen

Benefits

¢ maintain the resin around the rod for hollow
support

Applications
Suitable On

» Hollow masonry

Scope

« Sleeve for hollow masonry anchoring



Technical data sheet

SH
Polypropylene Sieve

Technical Data

Data
References Compatible threaded rod
SH12050-RP10 LMAS M8
SH16085-RP6 LMAS M8 & LMAS M10
SH16130-RP6 LMAS M8 & LMAS M10
SH20085-RP4 LMAS M12 & LMAS M16
SH

Polypropylene Sieve

Copyright by Simpson Strong-Tie®

Packaging Length [mm]
10 50
85
130
85

2025-08-19

BN

0 Sleeve [mm]
12
16
16
20

StrongTie


https://pim.strongtie.eu/api/v1/products/lv/en/pdf-sheet/17/sheet

