## Technical data sheet

#### SH

### Polypropylene Sieve



Polypropylene mesh anchor is used for apllications hollow masonry and even into the joints between masonry. Available in different sizes depending on the fixture.

### **Features**

#### Material

• Polypropylen

#### **Benefits**

 maintain the resin around the rod for hollow support

# **Applications**

#### Suitable On

Hollow masonry

### Scope

• Sleeve for hollow masonry anchoring



## Technical data sheet

SH

### Polypropylene Sieve



### **Technical Data**

### Data

References	Compatible threaded rod	Packaging	Length [mm]	Ø Sleeve [mm]
SH12050-RP10	LMAS M8	10	50	12
SH16085-RP6	LMAS M8 & LMAS M10	6	85	16
SH16130-RP6	LMAS M8 & LMAS M10	6	130	16
SH20085-RP4	LMAS M12 & LMAS M16	4	85	20

SH Polypropylene Sieve



